

Award Worksheet

Purchasing Entity: Shelby County Schools
Bid ID: 2689
Description: Nutrition Services - Cafeteria Supplies -GJ
Category: 2019-2020 SY Cafeteria Supplies
Effective Start Date:
Effective End Date:

Awarded:
Bids Due By: 06/27/2019 11:00 AM
Bids Sealed Until: 06/27/2019 11:00 AM

Run Date: 6/28/19 5:47 pm

Vendor Summary Information

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms	Response Dollar Summary
All American Poly			160,220.0000
American Paper & Twine Company	For your acceptance up to 60 days. Prices guaranteed through 6/30/20. Samples of non-specified items were hand-delivered to Mabel Kwamusi on 6/21/19 prior to the deadline.	Net 30 Days.	2,775,893.2800
Calico Packaging, LLC	14-21 day aro	net 30	165,020.0000
Daxwell	14 days lead time	Net 30	454,617.0000
Form Plastics Company			53,625.0000
Housekeepers Supply			2,989,600.2595
Interboro Packaging Corporation	710 DARO!	0% net 30 days	321,125.0000
MyECOPlanet, LLC		Net 30 days	1,003,320.0000
Plastic Package, Inc.		Net 30	205,461.0000
Pyramid School Products Inc.	OUR REFERENCE NUMBER FOR THIS PROJECT IS "2689SHELBY".	NET 30	123,076.0800
Sigma Supply Inc.			129,546.7500
Sysco Memphis, LLC.	14days	10 days	1,143,089.0000
The Platinum Packaging Group	4 week lead time. We bill by the pounds, not by the Roll.	Net 30 days.	144,820.0000
Unipak Corp.		NET 30	148,500.0000
US Foods		EOM 10	888,796.7800
Wallace Packaging, LLC			264,775.0000

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
12	1	Item #: 5024 SALAD CONTAINER, BOWL, SQUARE 24 OUNCE, MEDIUM Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 100.0000 Each Case NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	1200	0.12			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
29	1	Item #: 5053 LID, FOR 24 OZ. SQUARE SALAD BOWL Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	1000	0.10			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
Total Housekeepers Supply 1:							0.22			
12	1	Item #: 5024 SALAD CONTAINER, BOWL, SQUARE 24 OUNCE, MEDIUM Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 100.0000 Each Case ParPak	American Paper & Twine Company	37.2900	1200	44,748.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: SDD0248K						
		Response Item Notes: Minimum release order is 150 cases.								
29	1	Item #: 5053 LID, FOR 24 OZ. SQUARE SALAD BOWL Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case ParPak	American Paper & Twine Company	35.2400	1000	35,240.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: SDD200DL						
		Response Item Notes: 300/cs.								
Total American Paper & Twine Company 1:							79,988.00			
12	1	Item #: 5024 SALAD CONTAINER, BOWL, SQUARE 24 OUNCE, MEDIUM Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 100.0000 Each Case Sabert - 98024b300	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	48.0500	1200	57,660.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NEW						
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10 days								
		Response Item Notes: 300ct								
29	1	Item #: 5053 LID, FOR 24 OZ. SQUARE SALAD BOWL Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case Sabert - 52800b300	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	48.0500	1000	48,050.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: NEW							
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 300ct								
							Total Sysco Memphis, LLC. 1:	105,710.00		
13	2	Item #: 5027 SOUFFLE CUPS, 2 OUNCE, CYLINDRICAL/ROUND CLEAR OR TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC FOOD CONTAINER	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	17.0000	300	5,100.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Pactiv - Ys200sys								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: 7790239							
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 12/200ct 2oz trans portion cup								
22	2	Item #: 5045 LIDS FOR 2 OUNCE SOUFLEE CUPS.	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	15.4000	300	4,620.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Pactiv - yls2frsys								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: 7790795							
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 24/100ct clear plas lid								
							Total Sysco Memphis, LLC. 2:	9,720.00		
13	2	Item #: 5027 SOUFFLE CUPS, 2 OUNCE, CYLINDRICAL/ROUND CLEAR OR TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC FOOD CONTAINER	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	17.2400	300	5,172.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Pactiv								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: YS200							
		Response Item Notes: 2400/cs.								
22	2	Item #: 5045 LIDS FOR 2 OUNCE SOUFLEE CUPS.	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	15.6200	300	4,686.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Pactiv								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: YLS2FR							
		Response Item Notes: 2400/cs.								
							Total American Paper & Twine Company 2:	9,858.00		

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
13	2	Item #: 5027 SOUFFLE CUPS, 2 OUNCE, CYLINDRICAL/ROUND CLEAR OR TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC FOOD CONTAINER Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case PACTIV	Housekeepers Supply	18.5600	300	5,568.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #YS200						
22	2	Item #: 5045 LIDS FOR 2 OUNCE SOUFFLEE CUPS. Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case PACITV	Housekeepers Supply	16.8300	300	5,049.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #YLS2FR						
Total Housekeepers Supply 2:							10,617.00			
13	2	Item #: 5027 SOUFFLE CUPS, 2 OUNCE, CYLINDRICAL/ROUND CLEAR OR TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC FOOD CONTAINER Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case Daxwell - E10002024	Daxwell	17.8000	300	5,340.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: E10002024						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: Lead time 14 days								
22	2	Item #: 5045 LIDS FOR 2 OUNCE SOUFFLEE CUPS. Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case Daxwell - E10004472	Daxwell	17.8000	300	5,340.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: E10004472						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time								
Total Daxwell 2:							10,680.00			
55	3	Item #: 5102 STEAM TABLE PAN, DISPOSABLE, ALUMINUM, 3" DEEP, FULL SIZE Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 50.0000 Each Case Pactiv - y6050xhsys	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	23.8500	1800	42,930.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 7293283						

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
Response Item Payment Terms: 10days										
Response Item Notes: 40/full										
56	3	Item #: 5103 DISPOSABLE PAN LIDS, FOR FULL SIZED PANS. ALUMINUM	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	25.3500	1000	25,350.00			
Manufacturer & Part Number:			Pactiv - y112045sys							
Quoted as Spec'd:			Yes	Product Number:		7293257				
Response Item Payment Terms: 10days										
Response Item Notes: 80/21x13										
							Total Sysco Memphis, LLC. 3:	68,280.00		
55	3	Item #: 5102 STEAM TABLE PAN, DISPOSABLE, ALUMINUM, 3" DEEP, FULL SIZE	1 - 50.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	28.9800	1800	52,164.00			
Manufacturer & Part Number:			WESTERN							
Quoted as Spec'd:			Yes	Product Number:		#5130P				
56	3	Item #: 5103 DISPOSABLE PAN LIDS, FOR FULL SIZED PANS. ALUMINUM	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	16.4400	1000	16,440.00			
Manufacturer & Part Number:			WESTERN							
Quoted as Spec'd:			Yes	Product Number:		#5000				
							Total Housekeepers Supply 3:	68,604.00		
55	3	Item #: 5102 STEAM TABLE PAN, DISPOSABLE, ALUMINUM, 3" DEEP, FULL SIZE	1 - 50.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	29.1200	1800	52,416.00			
Manufacturer & Part Number:			Western							
Quoted as Spec'd:			Yes	Product Number:		5130P				
56	3	Item #: 5103 DISPOSABLE PAN LIDS, FOR FULL SIZED PANS. ALUMINUM	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	16.5200	1000	16,520.00			
Manufacturer & Part Number:			Western							
Quoted as Spec'd:			Yes	Product Number:		5000				
							Total American Paper & Twine Company 3:	68,936.00		

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
55	3	Item #: 5102 STEAM TABLE PAN, DISPOSABLE, ALUMINUM, 3" DEEP, FULL SIZE Manufacturer & Part Number: MONOGRAM - 723984 Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: 50 EA PACK	1 - 50.0000 Each	US Foods	48.2200	1800	86,796.00			
56	3	Item #: 5103 DISPOSABLE PAN LIDS, FOR FULL SIZED PANS. ALUMINUM Manufacturer & Part Number: MONOGRAM - 477573 Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: 50 EACH PACK	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	US Foods	24.7100	1000	24,710.00			
							Total US Foods 3:	111,506.00		
57	4	Item #: 5104 DISPOSABLE STEAMTABLE PAN LID Manufacturer & Part Number: WESTERN Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	15.3800	1000	15,380.00			
58	4	Item #: 5105 DISPOSABLE STEAMTABLE PAN. 1/2 SIZE PAN Manufacturer & Part Number: WESTERN Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	20.3900	500	10,195.00			
							Total Housekeepers Supply 4:	25,575.00		
57	4	Item #: 5104 DISPOSABLE STEAMTABLE PAN LID Manufacturer & Part Number: Western Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	15.4600	1000	15,460.00			
58	4	Item #: 5105 DISPOSABLE STEAMTABLE PAN. 1/2 SIZE PAN Manufacturer & Part Number: Western Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	20.4900	500	10,245.00			
							Total American Paper & Twine Company 4:	25,705.00		

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
57	4	Item #: 5104 DISPOSABLE STEAMTABLE PAN LID Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Payment Terms: 10days Response Item Notes: 100 ct	1 - 100.0000 Each Case Pactiv - 101230sys	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	15.6200	1000	15,620.00			
58	4	Item #: 5105 DISPOSABLE STEAMTABLE PAN. 1/2 SIZE PAN Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Payment Terms: 10days Response Item Notes: 100/half	1 - 100.0000 Each Case Pactiv - y6132xhsys	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	24.0400	500	12,020.00			
Total Sysco Memphis, LLC. 4:								27,640.00		
57	4	Item #: 5104 DISPOSABLE STEAMTABLE PAN LID Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: 100 EA PACK	1 - 100.0000 Each Case MONOGRAM - 477570	US Foods	20.7500	1000	20,750.00			
58	4	Item #: 5105 DISPOSABLE STEAMTABLE PAN. 1/2 SIZE PAN Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: 100 EA PACK	1 - 100.0000 Each Case MONOGRAM - 723985	US Foods	34.2300	500	17,115.00			
Total US Foods 4:								37,865.00		
63	5	Item #: 5136 MOPS, HANDLES, WET Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase ABCO	Housekeepers Supply	6.5000	800	5,200.00			
64	5	Item #: 5137 MOPS, HEAD REFILLS, WET Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase ABCO	Housekeepers Supply	1.9700	1200	2,364.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
Response Item Notes: Quoted a 16oz mop head. If you prefer a 24oz mop head your price would be 2.82/ea Part #20024										
Total Housekeepers Supply 5:							7,564.00			
63	5	Item #: 5136 MOPS, HANDLES, WET Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase GREENWOOD	Pyramid School Products Inc.	6.9900	800	5,592.00			
Total Pyramid School Products Inc. 5:							8,580.00			
63	5	Item #: 5136 MOPS, HANDLES, WET Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase Rubbermaid	American Paper & Twine Company	12.2900	800	9,832.00			
64	5	Item #: 5137 MOPS, HEAD REFILLS, WET Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase GREENWOOD	Pyramid School Products Inc.	2.4900	1200	2,988.00			
Total American Paper & Twine Company 5:							11,932.00			
64	5	Item #: 5137 MOPS, HEAD REFILLS, WET Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase O'Dell	American Paper & Twine Company	1.7500	1200	2,100.00			
Total American Paper & Twine Company 6:							128,375.00			
65	6	Item #: 5139 SOUFFLE CUP, 5 - 5.5OZ Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - Count Pactiv	American Paper & Twine Company	28.6500	2500	71,625.00			
66	6	Item #: 5140 LID, SOUFFLE CUP, 5 OZ Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - Count Pactiv	American Paper & Twine Company	22.7000	2500	56,750.00			
Total American Paper & Twine Company 6:							128,375.00			
65	6	Item #: 5139 SOUFFLE CUP, 5 - 5.5OZ Manufacturer & Part Number: Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - Count PACTIV	Housekeepers Supply	31.3600	2500	78,400.00			
66	6	Item #: 5140 LID, SOUFFLE CUP, 5 OZ	1 - Count	Housekeepers Supply	23.5000	2500	58,750.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	PACITV							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	#YLS5FR					
							Total Housekeepers Supply 6:	137,150.00		
65	6	Item #: 5139 SOUFFLE CUP, 5 - 5.5OZ	1 - Count	Daxwell	37.6600	2500	94,150.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Daxwell - E10004471							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	E10004471					
		Response Item Payment Terms:	Net 30							
		Response Item Notes:	Price per case of 2500 each - \$35.60.							
66	6	Item #: 5140 LID, SOUFFLE CUP, 5 OZ	1 - Count	Daxwell	25.8000	2500	64,500.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Daxwell - E10004470							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	E10004470					
		Response Item Payment Terms:	Net 30							
		Response Item Notes:	Price per case of 2500 eaches.							
							Total Daxwell 6:	158,650.00		
1		Item #: 5000 ZIP LOCK BAGS, SANDWICH	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	7.1400	650	4,641.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	IBS							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	GRZIP-Sand					
		Item Notes:	5/10 each per package = case							
Please see detail specifications for all items on the attached spreadsheet document.										
Bidder must include all information for each item: brand, manufacturer's product code, packaging size, lead time from order (in weeks), etc. --- Use item notes to notate information.										
		Item #: 5000 ZIP LOCK BAGS, SANDWICH	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	8.2700	650	5,375.50			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	IBS							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	#GRZIP-SAND					
		Response Item Notes:	SHIP LOT = 300 CS							
		Item #: 5000 ZIP LOCK BAGS, SANDWICH	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	US Foods	8.8700	650	5,765.50			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Monogram - 975528							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	1703107					
		Response Item Notes: 1000 ct cases								
		Item #: 5000	1 - 1000.0000 Each	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	9.7600	650	6,344.00			
		ZIP LOCK BAGS, SANDWICH	Case							
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Pactiv - Rs65							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	5099023- NEW					
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10 days								
		Response Item Notes: 500 ct - 6x5x1.15 GKL002577-1-- not a Pactiv #								
		Item #: 5000	1 - 1000.0000 Each	Interboro Packaging Corporation	12.8200	650	8,333.00			
		ZIP LOCK BAGS, SANDWICH	Case							
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	IBS/Capital/Glopak - INT-657-Super Ex-Hvy							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	As Per Sample # 5000					
		Response Item Notes: 1,000/case 7-10 DARO								
2		Item #: 5002	1 - 200.0000 Each	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	800	0.08			
		CUP, BIODEGRADABLE - 8 OZ	Case							
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	NO BID					
		Item #: 5002	1 - 200.0000 Each	American Paper & Twine Company	8.8000	800	7,040.00			
		CUP, BIODEGRADABLE - 8 OZ	Case							
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Huhtamaki							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	62900					
		Response Item Notes: Priced per 200 cups. 1000/cs. Case price is \$44.00. Order in full cases of 1000 please.								
3		Item #: 5003	1 - Count	All American Poly	9.9200	1,000	9,920.00			
		Liners, Garbage Can								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	All American Poly							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	4252XXH-AAP					
		Response Item Notes: Size: 42" x 52", Gauge: 2 mil, Color: Black, Case Count: 50, Flat packed or 50/roll.								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5003 Liners, Garbage Can Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - Count IBS/Capital/Glopak - INT-4252-Supper Ex*	Interboro Packaging Corporation	12.3400	1,000	12,340.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: As Per sample #5003						
		Response Item Notes: *Hvy 50/Case 7-10 DARO!								
		Item #: 5003 Liners, Garbage Can Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - Count Heritage	American Paper & Twine Company	12.3700	1,000	12,370.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: Spec						
		Item #: 5003 Liners, Garbage Can Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - Count CALICO - 9911731SP	Calico Packaging, LLC	12.9400	1,000	12,940.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 9911731SP						
		Response Item Payment Terms: NET 30								
		Response Item Notes: SAMPLE SUBMITTED BEFORE 6.21 BIDDING 5/10/CS 14-21 DAY ARO								
		Item #: 5003 Liners, Garbage Can Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - Count HKS/PITT	Housekeepers Supply	24.2600	1,000	24,260.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #4154SHBLACK						
		Response Item Notes: PACKED 100/CS								
4		Item #: 5012 FOIL, ALUMINIUM, HEAVY DUTY Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 1000.0000 Foot Roll Pactiv - WQ69323	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	40.5000	800	32,400.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 6938377						
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 1/18" heavy duty 1000ft								
		Item #: 5012 FOIL, ALUMINIUM, HEAVY DUTY	1 - 1000.0000 Foot Roll	Daxwell	51.7700	800	41,416.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		Daxwell - J10003532						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		J10003532			
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5012 FOIL, ALUMINIUM, HEAVY DUTY	1 - 1000.0000 Foot Roll	US Foods	56.2200	800	44,976.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		PACTIV - 627						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		8007049			
		Response Item Notes: 24"X1000' HD								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5012 FOIL, ALUMINIUM, HEAVY DUTY	1 - 1000.0000 Foot Roll	Housekeepers Supply	56.3700	800	45,096.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		REDDI						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		#AFW24X1000H			
		Response Item Notes: SHIP LOT = 288cs SAMPLE SENT								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5012 FOIL, ALUMINIUM, HEAVY DUTY	1 - 1000.0000 Foot Roll	Housekeepers Supply	59.5400	800	47,632.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		WESTERN						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		#242			
		Response Item Notes: SHIP LOT = 192 CS								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5012 FOIL, ALUMINIUM, HEAVY DUTY	1 - 1000.0000 Foot Roll	American Paper & Twine Company	60.1000	800	48,080.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		Western						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		242			
<hr/>										
5		Item #: 5013 APRONS, DISHROOM, VINYL	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	200	0.02			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		NO BID						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		NO BID			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5013 APRONS, DISHROOM, VINYL Manufacturer & Part Number: MCR Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: Priced per each. 12/cs. Please order in full cases.	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	American Paper & Twine Company	1.0000	200	200.00			
6		Item #: 5014 APRON, VINLY, POLY, DISPOSABLE, WHITE Manufacturer & Part Number: FoodHandler - INT-2846-DPA Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: 500/Case 7-10 DARO!	1 - 500.0000 Each Case	Interboro Packaging Corporation	24.8000	400	9,920.00			
		Item #: 5014 APRON, VINLY, POLY, DISPOSABLE, WHITE Manufacturer & Part Number: HKS Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: PACKED 1000/CS	1 - 500.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	46.3600	400	18,544.00			
		Item #: 5014 APRON, VINLY, POLY, DISPOSABLE, WHITE Manufacturer & Part Number: Foodhandler Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 500.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	51.1900	400	20,476.00			
7		Item #: 5016 STORAGE BAGS, PLASTIC Manufacturer & Part Number: NO BID Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 250.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	2,000	0.20			
		Item #: 5016 STORAGE BAGS, PLASTIC Manufacturer & Part Number: IBS/Capital - INT-1824-Hvy Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: 250/Case 7-10 DARO!	1 - 250.0000 Each Case	Interboro Packaging Corporation	6.2400	2,000	12,480.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5016 STORAGE BAGS, PLASTIC Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 250.0000 Each Case CALICO	Calico Packaging, LLC	6.7400	2,000	13,480.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 9940103						
		Response Item Payment Terms: NET 30								
		Response Item Notes: 14-21 DAY ARO								
		Item #: 5016 STORAGE BAGS, PLASTIC Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 250.0000 Each Case Fortune	American Paper & Twine Company	9.2500	2,000	18,500.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 152NP						
		Response Item Notes: Priced per 250 bags. 500/cs. Please order in full cases.								
8		Item #: 5019 BOXES, CORRUGATED, 24 X 19 X 13. Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 125.0000 Each Bundle NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	250	0.03			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5019 BOXES, CORRUGATED, 24 X 19 X 13. Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 125.0000 Each Bundle American Paper & Twine	American Paper & Twine Company	192.5000	250	48,125.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 241913						
		Item #: 5019 BOXES, CORRUGATED, 24 X 19 X 13. Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 125.0000 Each Bundle Gibson Corrugated - 241913	Sigma Supply Inc.	203.1300	250	50,782.50			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 351414						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30 Days								
		Response Item Notes: 5 days								
9		Item #: 5021 BOXES, CORRUGATED, 19 X 16 X 13	1 - 125.0000 Each Bundle	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	225	0.02			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5021 BOXES, CORRUGATED, 19 X 16 X 13	1 - 125.0000 Each Bundle	American Paper & Twine Company	142.5000	225	32,062.50			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	American paper & Twine							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 191613						
		Item #: 5021 BOXES, CORRUGATED, 19 X 16 X 13	1 - 125.0000 Each Bundle	Sigma Supply Inc.	151.2500	225	34,031.25			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Gibson Corrugated - 191613							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 351415						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30 Days								
		Response Item Notes: 5 Days								
10		Item #: 5022 BROOM, STRAW.	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	American Paper & Twine Company	5.5900	612	3,421.08			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	O'Dell							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 171518						
		Item #: 5022 BROOM, STRAW.	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	Pyramid School Products Inc.	6.5900	612	4,033.08			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	ABCO							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 00308NB						
		Item #: 5022 BROOM, STRAW.	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	Housekeepers Supply	6.6500	612	4,069.80			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	ABCO							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #00308-NB						
11		Item #: 5023 FILM WRAP, POLYPROPYLENE, Logo, Color Printed	1 - 6000.0000 Foot Roll	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	1,000	0.10			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5023 FILM WRAP, POLYPROPYLENE, Logo, Color Printed	1 - 6000.0000 Foot Roll	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	1,000	1.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: No Bid								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: No Bid						
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 5023 FILM WRAP, POLYPROPYLENE, Logo, Color Printed	1 - 6000.0000 Foot Roll	The Platinum Packaging Group	108.0000	1,000	108,000.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: PLATINUM								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: PLATINUM CX100PP						
		Response Item Payment Terms: NET 30 DAYS								
		Response Item Notes: 20" X 6000' 45LB/RL. WE INVOICE BY THE POUND. NOT BY THE ROLL								
14		Item #: 5029 SPLY, FILM WRAP	1 - 5000.0000 Foot Roll	Sigma Supply Inc.	26.8500	1,000	26,850.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Sigma Plastics								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: MIT205063						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30 Days								
		Response Item Notes: 5 Days								
		Item #: 5029 SPLY, FILM WRAP	1 - 5000.0000 Foot Roll	Housekeepers Supply	29.2200	1,000	29,220.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: WESTERN								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #WXL16						
		Response Item Notes: 20"x5000' 63 GAUGE ONE SIDE CLING								
		Item #: 5029 SPLY, FILM WRAP	1 - 5000.0000 Foot Roll	American Paper & Twine Company	29.6500	1,000	29,650.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Sigma								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: MIT205063						

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
15		Item #: 5032 FILM, SANDWICH. APPROXIMATELY 12 INCHES X 2000 FEET Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2000.0000 Foot Roll Daxwell - J20004597	Daxwell	7.5000	1,200	9,000.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: J20004597						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time								
		Item #: 5032 FILM, SANDWICH. APPROXIMATELY 12 INCHES X 2000 FEET Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2000.0000 Foot Roll Borden	American Paper & Twine Company	7.5300	1,200	9,036.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 30550200						
		Item #: 5032 FILM, SANDWICH. APPROXIMATELY 12 INCHES X 2000 FEET Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2000.0000 Foot Roll WESTERN	Housekeepers Supply	7.7500	1,200	9,300.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #122P						
		Response Item Notes: 500roll Per Release Can combine with 18x2000 Film (5033)								
		Item #: 5032 FILM, SANDWICH. APPROXIMATELY 12 INCHES X 2000 FEET Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2000.0000 Foot Roll PACTIV - 487546	US Foods	8.0000	1,200	9,600.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 7803109						
		Response Item Notes: 12"X2000'								
16		Item #: 5033 FILM, SANDWICH. APPROXIMATELY 18 INCHES X 2000 FEET Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2000.0000 Foot Roll WESTERN	Housekeepers Supply	10.8500	800	8,680.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #182P						

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
Response Item Notes: MIN 500rl Per Release Can combine with 12x2000 Film (5032)										
		Item #: 5033 FILM, SANDWICH. APPROXIMATELY 18 INCHES X 2000 FEET Manufacturer & Part Number: Daxwell - J20004598 Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30 Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time	1 - 2000.0000 Foot Roll	Daxwell	10.9000	800	8,720.00			
		Item #: 5033 FILM, SANDWICH. APPROXIMATELY 18 INCHES X 2000 FEET Manufacturer & Part Number: Borden Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 2000.0000 Foot Roll	American Paper & Twine Company	11.0600	800	8,848.00			Product Number: J20004598 Product Number: 30550400
		Item #: 5033 FILM, SANDWICH. APPROXIMATELY 18 INCHES X 2000 FEET Manufacturer & Part Number: PACTIV - 487549 Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: 18"X2000'	1 - 2000.0000 Foot Roll	US Foods	11.5900	800	9,272.00			Product Number: 7803141
		Item #: 5033 FILM, SANDWICH. APPROXIMATELY 18 INCHES X 2000 FEET Manufacturer & Part Number: IBS/Capital/Glopak - HCB0801500 Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: 100/Case 7-10 DARO!	1 - 2000.0000 Foot Roll	Interboro Packaging Corporation	14.8400	800	11,872.00			Product Number: As Per Sample #5036
17		Item #: 5036 ROLL, WRAP, STRETCH. DIMENSIONS: APPROXIMATELY 18: X 1500' EACH.	1 - 1500.0000 Foot Roll	Sigma Supply Inc.	8.8100	800	7,048.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Sigma Plastics							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	HBH1811580					
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30 Days								
		Response Item Notes: 5 Days								
		Item #: 5036	1 - 1500.0000 Foot	American Paper & Twine	9.1300	800	7,304.00			
		ROLL, WRAP, STRETCH.	Roll	Company						
		DIMENSIONS: APPROXIMATELY 18: X 1500' EACH.								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Sigma							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	HBH181580					
		Response Item Notes: Priced per roll. 4 rolls per case. Please order in full cases.								
		Item #: 5036	1 - 1500.0000 Foot	Housekeepers Supply	9.9700	800	7,976.00			
		ROLL, WRAP, STRETCH.	Roll							
		DIMENSIONS: APPROXIMATELY 18: X 1500' EACH.								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	WESTERN							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	#PSF03					
		Response Item Notes: 18"x1500' 80 Gague SHIP LOT = 192rls								
18		Item #: 5037	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	American Paper & Twine	1.6700	600	1,002.00			
		GLOVES, SEAMLESS,		Company						
		POWDERLESS, VINYL. FITS								
		EITHER HAND, EXTRA								
		LARGE SIZE,								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	The Safety Zone							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	GVP9					
		Response Item Notes: Priced per box. 10 boxes per case. Please order in full cases.								
		Item #: 5037	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	Daxwell	13.8100	600	8,286.00			
		GLOVES, SEAMLESS,								
		POWDERLESS, VINYL. FITS								
		EITHER HAND, EXTRA								
		LARGE SIZE,								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Daxwell - F10000226							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: F10000226						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time								
		Item #: 5037 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL. FITS EITHER HAND, EXTRA LARGE SIZE, Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	Interboro Packaging Corporation	16.4000	600	9,840.00			
			Med PRide/FoodHandler - Med Pride/Elara-XL-*							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: As PER Sample #5037						
		Response Item Notes: *VPFG								
		Item #: 5037 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL. FITS EITHER HAND, EXTRA LARGE SIZE, Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	Housekeepers Supply	17.4900	600	10,494.00			
			IBS							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #VF004						
		Item #: 5037 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL. FITS EITHER HAND, EXTRA LARGE SIZE, Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	Pyramid School Products Inc.	22.9000	600	13,740.00			
			TRADEX							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: VXL6201						
		Response Item Notes: PRICE IS FOR A CASE 100 GLOVES PER BOX/ 10 BOXES PER CASE								
19		Item #: 5039 HAIR NETS, INVISIBLE NYLON WITH ELASTIC Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0010	500	0.50			
			NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5039 HAIR NETS, INVISIBLE NYLON WITH ELASTIC	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	83.9000	500	41,950.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Cellucap							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: HN4DB						
		Item #: 5039 HAIR NETS, INVISIBLE NYLON WITH ELASTIC	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Interboro Packaging Corporation	84.4000	500	42,200.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	FoodHandler - MPR-70424/305-FH20							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: As PER Sample #5039						
		Response Item Notes: 1440/Case 7-10 DARO								
20		Item #: 5040 POT HOLDER, SIZE APPROXIMATELY 8 1/2"X 11".	1 - Count	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	100	0.01			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5040 POT HOLDER, SIZE APPROXIMATELY 8 1/2"X 11".	1 - Count	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	100	0.10			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	No Bid							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: No Bid						
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 5040 POT HOLDER, SIZE APPROXIMATELY 8 1/2"X 11".	1 - Count	US Foods	36.5600	100	3,656.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	SUPERIOR - PG1IMPU							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 422956						
		Response Item Notes: PACKED 1 DOZEN								
21		Item #: 5041 FORK KIT. CONSIST OF A FORK	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	Daxwell	10.2000	12,000	122,400.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Daxwell - B10001967							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: B10001967						

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30										
Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time										
		Item #: 5041 FORK KIT. CONSIST OF A FORK	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	16.5200	12,000	198,240.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	BERKLEY SQUARE							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		#1172680				
		Item #: 5041 FORK KIT. CONSIST OF A FORK	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	26.1800	12,000	314,160.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	D & W Dispoz							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		P1001MSKIT				
23		Item #: 5046 LIDS, SOUFFLE CUPS - 4 OUNCE	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	20.5700	500	10,285.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Pactiv							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		YLS3FR				
Response Item Notes: 2400/cs										
		Item #: 5046 LIDS, SOUFFLE CUPS - 4 OUNCE	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	22.9900	500	11,495.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	PACTIV							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		#YLS3FR				
Response Item Notes: SHIP LOT = 100cs										
24		Item #: 5047 SANDWICH WEDGE CONTAINER	1 - 150.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	8.3400	10,000	83,400.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	ParPak							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		21507				
Response Item Notes: Priced per 150. 500 per case. Case price is \$27.80. Minimum release order is 150 cases.										

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5047 SANDWICH WEDGE CONTAINER	1 - 150.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	39.7500	10,000	397,500.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	ANCHOR							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	#4511019					
		Response Item Notes:	250/cs							
25		Item #: 5048 GARBAGE CAN LINERS. 33"X 39" CLEAR.	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Calico Packaging, LLC	9.2400	15,000	138,600.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	CALICO							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	9911591					
		Response Item Payment Terms:	NET 30							
		Response Item Notes:	14-21 DAY ARO							
		Item #: 5048 GARBAGE CAN LINERS. 33"X 39" CLEAR.	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Unipak Corp.	9.9000	15,000	148,500.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	UPC							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	4015CL					
		Response Item Payment Terms:	NET 30							
		Item #: 5048 GARBAGE CAN LINERS. 33"X 39" CLEAR.	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	All American Poly	10.0200	15,000	150,300.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	All American Poly							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	3339-MAAP					
		Item #: 5048 GARBAGE CAN LINERS. 33"X 39" CLEAR.	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	11.5500	15,000	173,250.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Heritage							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	6639SG					
		Item #: 5048 GARBAGE CAN LINERS. 33"X 39" CLEAR.	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Interboro Packaging Corporation	11.9800	15,000	179,700.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	IBS/Capital/Glopak - INT-3339-Super Exh							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: As Per Sample #5048						
		Response Item Notes: 100/Case 7-10!DARO								
		Item #: 5048 GARBAGE CAN LINERS. 33"X 39" CLEAR.	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	14.7600	15,000	221,400.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: IBS								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #3339XHCLEAR						
		Response Item Notes: PACKED 150bags/cs EQUALS 9.84 per 100 BAGS								
26		Item #: 5049 QUILON TREATED PAN LINERS	1 - Count	Housekeepers Supply	28.2400	2,000	56,480.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: BROWN								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #162-1						
		Item #: 5049 QUILON TREATED PAN LINERS	1 - Count	American Paper & Twine Company	31.5700	2,000	63,140.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: McNairn								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 290001						
		Item #: 5049 QUILON TREATED PAN LINERS	1 - Count	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	34.0800	2,000	68,160.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Dixie/Georgia Pacific - L010								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 5143722						
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 1000/16x24								
		Item #: 5049 QUILON TREATED PAN LINERS	1 - Count	US Foods	35.4500	2,000	70,900.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Georgia Pacific - LO10								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 4034385						
		Response Item Notes: 1000 ct cases								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
27		Item #: 5050 SUMMER LUNCH SACKS WITH LOGO Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 250.0000 Each Pack NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	2,500	0.25			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5050 SUMMER LUNCH SACKS WITH LOGO Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 250.0000 Each Pack No Bid	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	2,500	2.50			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: No Bid						
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
28		Item #: 5051 LUNCH SACKS, WHITE #8 BAGS Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Bundle NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	1,200	0.12			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5051 LUNCH SACKS, WHITE #8 BAGS Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Bundle Duro	American Paper & Twine Company	14.8800	1,200	17,856.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 51028						
		Item #: 5051 LUNCH SACKS, WHITE #8 BAGS Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Bundle Duro Hilex Poly - 17811sys	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	16.8500	1,200	20,220.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 1594159						
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 500ct								
		Item #: 5051 LUNCH SACKS, WHITE #8 BAGS Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Bundle MONOGRAM - 724973	US Foods	34.8500	1,200	41,820.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 738898						

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
Response Item Notes: CASES ARE PACKED 2/500 CT										
30		Item #: 5054 SCOURING POWER PAD Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 24.0000 Each Case NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	500	0.05			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5054 SCOURING POWER PAD Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 24.0000 Each Case ACS	Pyramid School Products Inc.	6.9900	500	3,495.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 88-650						
		Response Item Notes: THERE ARE 20 EACH PER CASE								
		Item #: 5054 SCOURING POWER PAD Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 24.0000 Each Case 3M	American Paper & Twine Company	27.4000	500	13,700.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 3000						
		Response Item Notes: 20/cs.								
		Item #: 5054 SCOURING POWER PAD Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 24.0000 Each Case 3M SCOTCH - .8IN4.5INX0.6IN	US Foods	33.9900	500	16,995.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 1197961						
		Response Item Notes: 20 CT CASES								
31		Item #: 5055 APRONS, BLACK BIB Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	1,600	0.16			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5055 APRONS, BLACK BIB Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase No Bid	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	1,600	1.60			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: No Bid						
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5055 APRONS, BLACK BIB Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase SUPERIOR - BIABKU	US Foods	7.3700	1,600	11,792.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 2948115						
		Response Item Notes: 1 EACH PACK								
32		Item #: 5057 PAPER, MULTI-USE. 8 1/2 x 11, WHITE, 500 SHEET PKG Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 10.0000 Each Case NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	2,000	0.20			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5057 PAPER, MULTI-USE. 8 1/2 x 11, WHITE, 500 SHEET PKG Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 10.0000 Each Case Valley Forge	American Paper & Twine Company	33.9000	2,000	67,800.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 027276						
33		Item #: 5059 SPLY SANDWICH WRAP DELI Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 6.0000 Each Case McNairn	American Paper & Twine Company	40.2000	600	24,120.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 105504						
		Item #: 5059 SPLY SANDWICH WRAP DELI Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 6.0000 Each Case BROWN	Housekeepers Supply	40.2600	600	24,156.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #2012						
		Response Item Notes: 1000/PKG 6PKG/CS = 6000/CS								
		Item #: 5059 SPLY SANDWICH WRAP DELI Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 6.0000 Each Case MONOGRAM BY BAGCRAFT - 023133	US Foods	53.5500	600	32,130.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 778662						

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
Response Item Notes: 12/500 EA PACK										
		Item #: 5059 SPLY SANDWICH WRAP DELI	1 - 6.0000 Each Case	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	60.0000	600	36,000.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Bagcraft - 010012							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	NEW					
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 6/1000								
34		Item #: 5060 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	57.9000	400	23,160.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	BROWN							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	#5C14					
		Response Item Notes: 500/PKG 5PKG/CS = 2500/CS								
		Item #: 5060 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	63.9000	400	25,560.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	McNairn							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	811002					
		Item #: 5060 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	US Foods	67.9400	400	27,176.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	MONOGRAM BY BAGCRAFT - 037290							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	778597					
		Response Item Notes: 5/500 EA PACK								
		Item #: 5060 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER	1 - 2500.0000 Each Case	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	76.8200	400	30,728.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Pactiv - 7524							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	4123717					
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 5/500ct-- 7524 correct mfg#								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
35		Item #: 5062 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2000.0000 Each Case BROWN	Housekeepers Supply	50.7000	300	15,210.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #5C13-2CR						
		Response Item Notes: 500/PKG 4PKG/CS = 2000/CS SHEET SIZE 10.5 x 13 RED								
		Item #: 5062 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2000.0000 Each Case McNairn	American Paper & Twine Company	68.8000	300	20,640.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 811140						
		Item #: 5062 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 2000.0000 Each Case Bagcraft - 300842	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	82.7100	300	24,813.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 5455548						
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 4/500ct								
36		Item #: 5064 SPOONS, PLASTIC, 5 INCH WHITE Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0010	400	0.40			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5064 SPOONS, PLASTIC, 5 INCH WHITE Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case Karat	American Paper & Twine Company	5.4900	400	2,196.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: U2003W						
		Item #: 5064 SPOONS, PLASTIC, 5 INCH WHITE Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case Daxwell - A10001390	Daxwell	5.5100	400	2,204.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: A10001390						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time								
		Item #: 5064	1 - 1000.0000 Each	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	11.5800	400	4,632.00			
		SPOONS, PLASTIC, 5 INCH WHITE		Case						
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		Dixie/Georgia Pacific - PTM21						
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 5835251						
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 1000 white med wt								
37		Item #: 5066	1 - 36.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	500	0.05			
		TAPE, POLYPROPYLENE, TRANSPARENT, 2" x 110'								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		NO BID						
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5066	1 - 36.0000 Each Case	Sigma Supply Inc.	21.6700	500	10,835.00			
		TAPE, POLYPROPYLENE, TRANSPARENT, 2" x 110'								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		ABBI Stranflex						
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 92786						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30 Days								
		Response Item Notes: 5 Days								
		Item #: 5066	1 - 36.0000 Each Case	Pyramid School Products Inc.	24.8400	500	12,420.00			
		TAPE, POLYPROPYLENE, TRANSPARENT, 2" x 110'								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		SHURTAPE						
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: AP101						
		Response Item Notes: PRICE PER CASE OF 36 ROLLS								
		Item #: 5066	1 - 36.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	28.0800	500	14,040.00			
		TAPE, POLYPROPYLENE, TRANSPARENT, 2" x 110'								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		Shurtape						

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes			Product Number: AP101					
		Response Item Notes: Priced per case. 36 rl/cs.								
38		Item #: 5067 DISPENSER, HEAVY-DUTY, PACKAGING TAPE	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	300	0.03			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: NO BID							
		Item #: 5067 DISPENSER, HEAVY-DUTY, PACKAGING TAPE	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	American Paper & Twine Company	3.8500	300	1,155.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Global							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: T15008							
39		Item #: 5068 TISSUE, TOILET. 2-PLY WHITE 4.5X3.8"	1 - 96.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	25.4900	800	20,392.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	SCA							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: TM1616S							
		Item #: 5068 TISSUE, TOILET. 2-PLY WHITE 4.5X3.8"	1 - 96.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	31.4900	800	25,192.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	ATLAS/RESOLUTE							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: #235							
		Item #: 5068 TISSUE, TOILET. 2-PLY WHITE 4.5X3.8"	1 - 96.0000 Each Case	US Foods	39.8700	800	31,896.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	MONOGRAM - 318564							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: 4906020							
		Response Item Notes: 80 ROLL PACK								
40		Item #: 5069 DISH TOWELS/BAR TOWELS	1 - 12.0000 Each Pack	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	800	0.80			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	No Bid							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: No Bid						
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 5069 DISH TOWELS/BAR TOWELS	1 - 12.0000 Each Pack	Housekeepers Supply	5.1000	800	4,080.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: HKS								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #94403						
		Item #: 5069 DISH TOWELS/BAR TOWELS	1 - 12.0000 Each Pack	US Foods	18.4400	800	14,752.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: JOHN RITZENTHALER - 700BRT28								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 5298831						
		Response Item Notes: 12 EA PACK								
41		Item #: 5071 TWO CELL LUNCH TRAY	1 - 750.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	2,000	0.20			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: NO BID								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5071 TWO CELL LUNCH TRAY	1 - 750.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	2,000	2.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: No Bid								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: No Bid						
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 5071 TWO CELL LUNCH TRAY	1 - 750.0000 Each Case	Plastic Package, Inc.	69.7900	2,000	139,580.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Revere Packaging - 3392								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 3392						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: Item 3392; 8.85" X 6.425 X 2.113 Packed at 750/case \$.09305 each tray.								
42		Item #: 5072 PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 10 INCH, 3-COMPARTMENT	1 - 500.0000 Each Case	MyECOPlanet, LLC	35.0500	4,000	140,200.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		MyECOPlanet, LLC - MEP-PL-103						
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		MEP-PL-103				
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30 days								
		Response Item Notes: MEP-PL-103 MyECOPlanet 3 compartment round plate made from mix of sugarcane and bamboo, a rapidly renewable resources. Packed 500 trays per case. Applicable for Hot or cold food. Grease and cut resistant, microwave and freezer safe. All Myecoplanet sugarcane product is ASTM D4600 (Biodegradable Products Institute) http://products.bpiworld.org/?s=1&search=myecoplanet%2C+llc&type=2 and NSF International Certification (National Sanitation Foundation). BPI certificate #10528841. Check on https://bpiworld.org								
		Item #: 5072	1 - 500.0000 Each	American Paper & Twine	44.2000	4,000	176,800.00			
		PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 10 INCH, 3-COMPARTMENT	Case	Company						
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Chinet							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		25777				
		Item #: 5072	1 - 500.0000 Each	Housekeepers Supply	45.9000	4,000	183,600.00			
		PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 10 INCH, 3-COMPARTMENT	Case							
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	SOUTHERN CHAMPION							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		#18163				
		Item #: 5072	1 - 500.0000 Each	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	49.4900	4,000	197,960.00			
		PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 10 INCH, 3-COMPARTMENT	Case							
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Pactiv - mc500440002							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		0407449-new				
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 4/125ct								
		Item #: 5072	1 - 500.0000 Each	Housekeepers Supply	54.4000	4,000	217,600.00			
		PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 10 INCH, 3-COMPARTMENT	Case							
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	PACTIV							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		#MC500440002				
		Item #: 5072	1 - 500.0000 Each	US Foods	55.8500	4,000	223,400.00			
		PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 10 INCH, 3-COMPARTMENT	Case							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	MONOGRAM - 562964							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		7853336				
		Response Item Notes: 500 CT PACK SIZE								
43		Item #: 5073 PAPER MULTI-USE, 8 1/2 x 14- White	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	400	0.04			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		NO BID				
		Item #: 5073 PAPER MULTI-USE, 8 1/2 x 14- White	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	50.9000	400	20,360.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	American Paper & Twine							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		Valley Forge				
44		Item #: 5074 PAPER, MULTI-USE. SUPPLY PAPER, 11 X 17 White	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	20	0.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		NO BID				
		Item #: 5074 PAPER, MULTI-USE. SUPPLY PAPER, 11 X 17 White	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	39.9000	20	798.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	American Paper & Twine Company							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		Valley Forge 1117				
		Response Item Notes: 5 rm/cs.								
45		Item #: 5076 TRAY, FOOD, THREE POUND PAPER TRAY	1 - 500.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	12.1600	8,000	97,280.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	SOUTHERN CHAMPION							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		#0425				

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5076 TRAY, FOOD, THREE POUND PAPER TRAY Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case Southern Champion	American Paper & Twine Company	12.4700	8,000	99,760.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 0425						
		Item #: 5076 TRAY, FOOD, THREE POUND PAPER TRAY Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case Dixie/Georgia Pacifc - rp3008	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	15.7100	8,000	125,680.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 7298603-New						
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 2/250ct KL300-3# red plaid								
		Item #: 5076 TRAY, FOOD, THREE POUND PAPER TRAY Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case Southern Champion - 0425	MyECOPlanet, LLC	16.0400	8,000	128,320.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 0425						
		Response Item Payment Terms: net 30 days								
		Item #: 5076 TRAY, FOOD, THREE POUND PAPER TRAY Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case GEORGIA PACIFIC - RP3008	US Foods	17.4000	8,000	139,200.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 5849955						
		Response Item Notes: RP3008 IS THE RED PLAID VERSION OF KL300. 2/250 EA PACK								
46		Item #: 5077 TRAYS, FIVE (OR MORE) COMPARTMENT Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case Pactiv - yth1050sgpal	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	15.1500	15,000	227,250.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 5007972						
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 4/125ct								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5077 TRAYS, FIVE (OR MORE) COMPARTMENT	1 - 500.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	15.9400	15,000	239,100.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Pactiv							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	YTH10500SGBX					
		Response Item Notes: Includes pallets.								
		Item #: 5077 TRAYS, FIVE (OR MORE) COMPARTMENT	1 - 500.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	17.7700	15,000	266,550.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	ECOPAX							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	#ST-8					
		Item #: 5077 TRAYS, FIVE (OR MORE) COMPARTMENT	1 - 500.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	18.1400	15,000	272,100.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	PACTIV							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	#YTH10500SGBX					
		Item #: 5077 TRAYS, FIVE (OR MORE) COMPARTMENT	1 - 500.0000 Each Case	MyECOPlanet, LLC	36.7400	15,000	551,100.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	MyECOPlanet, LLC - MEP-LT5							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	MEP-LT5					
		Response Item Payment Terms: net 30 days								
		Response Item Notes: MEP-LT5 MyECOPlanet 5 compartment trays made from mix of sugarcane and bamboo, a rapidly renewable resource. Packed 500 trays per case. Applicable for Hot or cold food. Grease and cut resistant, microwave and freezer safe. All Myecoplanet sugarcane product is ASTM D4600 (Biodegradable Products Institute) http://products.bpiworld.org/?s=1&search=myecoplanet%2C+llc&type=2 and NSF International Certification (National Sanitation Foundation). BPI certificate #10528841. Check on https://bpiworld.org								
47		Item #: 5078 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER 10.5 X 14" SHEETS	1 - Count	Housekeepers Supply	50.7000	500	25,350.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	BROWN							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	#5C13-2CY					
		Response Item Notes: 500/PKG 4PKG/CS = 2000/CS SHEET SIZE 10.5 x 13 Yellow								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5078 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER 10.5 X 14" SHEETS Manufacturer & Part Number: McNairn Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - Count	American Paper & Twine Company	80.0000	500	40,000.00			
		Item #: 5078 SANDWICH WRAP, FOIL/PAPER 10.5 X 14" SHEETS Manufacturer & Part Number: Bagcraft - 300816 Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Payment Terms: 10days Response Item Notes: 2000-- honeycomb gold	1 - Count	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	82.9500	500	41,475.00			
48		Item #: 5080 FRENCH FRY FOOD TRAY,1/4 LB Manufacturer & Part Number: SOUTHERN CHAMPION Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	10.5800	500	5,290.00			
		Item #: 5080 FRENCH FRY FOOD TRAY,1/4 LB Manufacturer & Part Number: Southern Champion Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	10.6500	500	5,325.00			
		Item #: 5080 FRENCH FRY FOOD TRAY,1/4 LB Manufacturer & Part Number: MONOGRAM - 375728 Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	US Foods	14.7800	500	7,390.00			
49		Item #: 5083 WHITE TAKE OUT LUNCH BOX/CHICKEN BOX	1 - 250.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	26.8200	500	13,410.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Southern Champion							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	2730					
		Response Item Notes: Priced per 250. 400/cs. Case price is \$42.91. Please order in full cases.								
		Item #: 5083	1 - 250.0000 Each	Housekeepers Supply	42.3000	500	21,150.00			
		WHITE TAKE OUT LUNCH BOX/CHICKEN BOX	Case							
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	SOUTHERN CHAMPION							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	#2730					
		Response Item Notes: 9x5x3 400/cs								
		Item #: 5083	1 - 250.0000 Each	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	55.1000	500	27,550.00			
		WHITE TAKE OUT LUNCH BOX/CHICKEN BOX	Case							
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	R3 cole Harford/dixie - 964w							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	5142815					
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 250 white 9x5x3								
50		Item #: 5087	1 - Count	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	300	0.03			
		TRAY, MEAL, ONE COMPARTMENT, DUAL OVENABLE								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	NO BID					
		Item #: 5087	1 - Count	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	300	0.30			
		TRAY, MEAL, ONE COMPARTMENT, DUAL OVENABLE								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	No Bid							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:	No Bid					
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 5087	1 - Count	Form Plastics Company	107.2500	300	32,175.00			
		TRAY, MEAL, ONE COMPARTMENT, DUAL OVENABLE								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		Form Plastics Company - 6047-404539						
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		6047-404539				
		Response Item Payment Terms: 1% 10/Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: \$97.50/M Min Order Qty - Pallet Quantities 36/cases/pallet - may be combined								
		Item #: 5087	1 - Count	Plastic Package, Inc.	153.1700	300	45,951.00			
		TRAY, MEAL, ONE COMPARTMENT, DUAL OVENABLE								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		Revere Packaging - 3334-8						
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		3334-8				
		Response Item Payment Terms: net 30								
		Response Item Notes: Packed 1,400/case Price is per case of 1,400 \$.10940/each tray								
51		Item #: 5088	1 - Count	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	200	0.02			
		TRAY, MEAL, ONE COMPARTMENT, DUAL OVENABLE								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		NO BID						
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		NO BID				
		Item #: 5088	1 - Count	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	200	0.20			
		TRAY, MEAL, ONE COMPARTMENT, DUAL OVENABLE								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		No Bid						
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		No Bid				
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 5088	1 - Count	Plastic Package, Inc.	99.6500	200	19,930.00			
		TRAY, MEAL, ONE COMPARTMENT, DUAL OVENABLE								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		Revere Packaging - 3108-8						
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		3108-8				
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: Packed 900/case Price is per case of 900 \$.11072 Each tray								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5088 TRAY, MEAL, ONE COMPARTMENT, DUAL OVENABLE Manufacturer & Part Number: Form Plastics Company - 6267-404539 Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Payment Terms: 1%10/Net 30 Response Item Notes: \$97.50/M Min Order Qty - Pallet Quantities 36/cases/pallet - may be combined	1 - Count	Form Plastics Company	107.2500	200	21,450.00			
52		Item #: 5098 STATION, FIRST AID, INDUSTRIAL, 2 SHELF Manufacturer & Part Number: No Bid Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: No Bid.	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	200	0.20			
		Item #: 5098 STATION, FIRST AID, INDUSTRIAL, 2 SHELF Manufacturer & Part Number: DAYMARK Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	Housekeepers Supply	91.4000	200	18,280.00			
53		Item #: 5100 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL Manufacturer & Part Number: Amercare Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Notes: Priced per box. 10 boxes per case. Please order in full cases.	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	American Paper & Twine Company	1.7300	1,200	2,076.00			
		Item #: 5100 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL Manufacturer & Part Number: Daxwell - F10000223 Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30 Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	Daxwell	13.8100	1,200	16,572.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5100 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL Manufacturer & Part Number: Med PRide/FoodHandler - Med Pride/Elara-L*	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	Interboro Packaging Corporation	16.4000	1,200	19,680.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: As Per Sample #5100						
		Response Item Notes: *VPFG 10/100 = 1,000/Case 7-10 DARO!								
		Item #: 5100 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL Manufacturer & Part Number: IBS	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	Housekeepers Supply	17.4900	1,200	20,988.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #VF003						
		Item #: 5100 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL Manufacturer & Part Number: TRADEX	1 - 100.0000 Each Box	Pyramid School Products Inc.	22.9000	1,200	27,480.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: VLG5201						
		Response Item Notes: PRICED PER CASE AS NOTED ON BID SPECIFICATIONS 100 GLOVES PER BOX/10 BOXES PER CASE								
54		Item #: 5101 SINGLE PORTION TRAYS, 10 OZ., HINGED, 12.5 MIL OPS Manufacturer & Part Number: NO BID	1 - 1500.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	1,200	0.12			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item #: 5101 SINGLE PORTION TRAYS, 10 OZ., HINGED, 12.5 MIL OPS Manufacturer & Part Number: ParPak	1 - 1500.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	71.1800	1,200	85,416.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 21750						
		Response Item Notes: 1350/cs. Minimum release is 150 cases.								
59		Item #: 5106 TOWELETTE, WET NAP, PRE-MOISTENED	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	300	0.03			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: NO BID							
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5106 TOWELETTE, WET NAP, PRE-MOISTENED	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	4.5900	300	1,377.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Diamond							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: fg47268M10							
		Response Item Notes: Priced per box of 100. 10 boxes per case. Please order in full cases.								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5106 TOWELETTE, WET NAP, PRE-MOISTENED	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	US Foods	11.3600	300	3,408.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	MONOGRAM - 752034							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: 825240							
		Response Item Notes: 10/100 EA PACK								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5106 TOWELETTE, WET NAP, PRE-MOISTENED	1 - 100.0000 Each Case	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	13.5000	300	4,050.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	BSCC Geodis/sysco - 6700083							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: 0834697							
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 10/100ct								
<hr/>										
60		Item #: 5107 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Daxwell	13.8100	900	12,429.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Daxwell - F10000224							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes	Product Number: F10000224							
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5107 GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Interboro Packaging Corporation	16.4000	900	14,760.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Med PRide/FoodHandler - Med Pride/Elara-M-*							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: As PER Sample #5107						
		Response Item Notes: *VPFG 10/100=1,000/Case 7-10 DARO								
		Item #: 5107	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	17.3000	900	15,570.00			
		GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Amercare							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 23992						
		Response Item Notes: Priced per case of 1000 (10 boxes-100/bx)								
		Item #: 5107	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	17.4900	900	15,741.00			
		GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	IBS							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #VF002						
		Item #: 5107	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Pyramid School Products Inc.	22.9000	900	20,610.00			
		GLOVES, SEAMLESS, POWDERLESS, VINYL								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	TRADEX							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: VMD5201						
		Response Item Notes: PRICE PER CASE 100 GLOVES PER BOX/ 10 BOXES PER CASE								
61		Item #: 5126	1 - Count	US Foods	0.0833	1,600	133.28			
		DISPOSABLE 9"x9"x3" WHITE FOAM								
		3-COMPARTMENT HINGED CONTAINER								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	PACTIV - YTD1M903000							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 6617443						
		Response Item Notes: 150 EA PACK SIZE CASES PRICE = \$12.49								
		Item #: 5126	1 - Count	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	10.2200	1,600	16,352.00			
		DISPOSABLE 9"x9"x3" WHITE FOAM								
		3-COMPARTMENT HINGED CONTAINER								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Pactiv - 7551324							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: ytd199s30000						
		Response Item Payment Terms: 10days								
		Response Item Notes: 150/9x9x3								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5126 DISPOSABLE 9"x9"x3" WHITE FOAM 3-COMPARTMENT HINGED CONTAINER	1 - Count	American Paper & Twine Company	10.7300	1,600	17,168.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Pactiv							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: YTD1M9030000						
		Response Item Notes: Includes pallets.								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5126 DISPOSABLE 9"x9"x3" WHITE FOAM 3-COMPARTMENT HINGED CONTAINER	1 - Count	Housekeepers Supply	11.0900	1,600	17,744.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	PACTIV							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #YTD19903ECON						
		Response Item Notes: 150/cs								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5126 DISPOSABLE 9"x9"x3" WHITE FOAM 3-COMPARTMENT HINGED CONTAINER	1 - Count	Housekeepers Supply	17.2000	1,600	27,520.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	ECOPAK							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #RE993						
		Response Item Notes: 200/cs								
<hr/>										
62		Item #: 5128 FILM, LIDDING, POLYESTER, DUAL OVENABLE, LOGO, COLOR PRINTED. HOT LIDDING MACHINE	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	200	0.02			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes			Product Number: NO BID					
		Item #: 5128 FILM, LIDDING, POLYESTER, DUAL OVENABLE, LOGO, COLOR PRINTED. HOT LIDDING MACHINE	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	200	0.20			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	No Bid							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes			Product Number: No Bid					
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 5128 FILM, LIDDING, POLYESTER, DUAL OVENABLE, LOGO, COLOR PRINTED. HOT LIDDING MACHINE	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	The Platinum Packaging Group	184.1000	200	36,820.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	PLATINUM							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes			Product Number: PLAT SEAL EVA 1.7					
		Response Item Payment Terms: NET 30 DAYS								
		Response Item Notes: 10 3/8" X 5100'. WE INVOICE BY THE POUND. NOT BY THE ROLL								
67		Item #: 5141 ELBOW LENGTH CLOTH OVEN MITS	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	500	0.05			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes			Product Number: NO BID					
		Item #: 5141 ELBOW LENGTH CLOTH OVEN MITS	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	500	0.50			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	No Bid							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes			Product Number: No Bid					
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 5141 ELBOW LENGTH CLOTH OVEN MITS	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	US Foods	4.3600	500	2,180.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number: JOHN RITZENTHALER - 2PX25BKBKU Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Product Number: 4311643 Response Item Notes: 1 PAIR PACK SIZE = \$8.72								
68		Item #: 5142 CUP, SOUP W/LID 12 OZ. LAMINATED PAPER	1 - Count	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	2,500	0.25			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: NO BID Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Product Number: NO BID								
		Item #: 5142 CUP, SOUP W/LID 12 OZ. LAMINATED PAPER	1 - Count	Sysco Memphis, LLC.	27.2500	2,500	68,125.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Pactiv - d12rbdcls Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Product Number: 2001567 Response Item Payment Terms: 10days Response Item Notes: 250								
		Item #: 5142 CUP, SOUP W/LID 12 OZ. LAMINATED PAPER	1 - Count	American Paper & Twine Company	52.6900	2,500	131,725.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Huhtamaki Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Product Number: 71226/89107								
69		Item #: 6207 FOIL INSULATED BAG	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	26.3900	1,000	26,390.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: BROWN Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Product Number: #5A04								
		Item #: 6207 FOIL INSULATED BAG	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	26.9400	1,000	26,940.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: McNair Quoted as Spec'd: Yes Product Number: 321601								
70		Item #: 6208 SPLY NAPKIN/STRAW KIT	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	900	0.90			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: No Bid								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: No Bid						
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 6208 SPLY NAPKIN/STRAW KIT	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	19.7000	900	17,730.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: BERKLEY SQUARE								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #1176700						
		Response Item Notes: 2000/CS								
71		Item #: 6209 SPLY SPOON/STRAW/NAPKIN KIT	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	Daxwell	10.2000	6,300	64,260.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Daxwell - B10003515								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: B10003515						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: 14 days lead time								
		Item #: 6209 SPLY SPOON/STRAW/NAPKIN KIT	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	Wallace Packaging, LLC	14.2500	6,300	89,775.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Wallace Packaging								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 6013						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: 10 days								
		Item #: 6209 SPLY SPOON/STRAW/NAPKIN KIT	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	16.5200	6,300	104,076.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: BERKLEY SQUARE								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #1173670						
		Item #: 6209 SPLY SPOON/STRAW/NAPKIN KIT	1 - 1000.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	26.0700	6,300	164,241.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	D & W Dispozo							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		P1003MSKIT				
72		Item #: 6213 SINGLE PORTION TRAYS, 12 OZ., HINGED. MINIMUM 12.5 MIL OPS	1 - 200.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	26.1900	3,000	78,570.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	Anchor							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		4512025/TE6512				
		Item #: 6213 SINGLE PORTION TRAYS, 12 OZ., HINGED. MINIMUM 12.5 MIL OPS	1 - 200.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	31.7900	3,000	95,370.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	PLACON							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		#1709800				
		Response Item Notes:	SHIP LOT = 350CS							
73		Item #: 5061 HAND SOAP	1 - 6.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	1,800	0.18			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		NO BID				
		Item #: 5061 HAND SOAP	1 - 6.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	13.1400	1,800	23,652.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	GoJo							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		5710-06				
74		Item #: 5082 WIPES, SANITIZER. PRE-MOISTENED AND INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	800	0.08			
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	NO BID							
		Quoted as Spec'd:	Yes	Product Number:		NO BID				
		Item #: 5082 WIPES, SANITIZER. PRE-MOISTENED AND INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	US Foods	0.8500	800	680.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		TAYLOR - 9999NDG						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		4688636			
		Response Item Notes: 100 EA PACK SIZE = \$8.50 CASE PRICE								
		Item #: 5082	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	Pyramid School Products Inc.	22.9800	800	18,384.00			
		WIPES, SANITIZER. PRE-MOISTENED AND INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		DIAMOND WIPES						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		F1637			
		Response Item Notes: PRICE PER CASE OF 1000 WIPES. EACH WIPE IS 6"X5"								
		Item #: 5082	1 - 10.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	28.0000	800	22,400.00			
		WIPES, SANITIZER. PRE-MOISTENED AND INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		APT Sani Pro Wipes						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		B37900-35084			
		Response Item Notes: Price per case. 100/bx-10 boxes/cs.								
75		Item #: 7000	1 - 6.0000 Each Case	American Paper & Twine Company	12.5400	800	10,032.00			
		OVEN CLEANER, AEROSOL								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		Claire						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		763449			
		Response Item Notes: Price per 6 cans. There are 12 cans per case. Full cases only please.								
		Item #: 7000	1 - 6.0000 Each Case	Housekeepers Supply	28.7500	800	23,000.00			
		OVEN CLEANER, AEROSOL								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		SPRAYPAK						
		Quoted as Spec'd:		Yes	Product Number:		#433-4110			
		Item #: 7000	1 - 6.0000 Each Case	US Foods	28.9600	800	23,168.00			
		OVEN CLEANER, AEROSOL								
		Manufacturer & Part Number:		CLEAN FORCE - 8000164						

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 7912660						
		Response Item Notes: 6/20 OZ PACK								
76		Item #: 7001 BLEACH	1 - 6.0000 Gallon Case	American Paper & Twine Company	8.5200	1,600	13,632.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: Novel Wash								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 744798						
		Item #: 7001 BLEACH	1 - 6.0000 Gallon Case	Housekeepers Supply	8.6000	1,600	13,760.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: NOVEL								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #N71BB06NW						
		Response Item Notes: SHIP LOT = 336CS								
		Item #: 7001 BLEACH	1 - 6.0000 Gallon Case	US Foods	11.9600	1,600	19,136.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: MONOGRAM - 742201								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 6696848						
		Response Item Notes: 6/1 GAL PACK								
77		Item #: 7002 WIPES, DISINFECTANT, BUCKET OR CANISTER	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	600	0.60			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: No Bid								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: No Bid						
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 7002 WIPES, DISINFECTANT, BUCKET OR CANISTER	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	Pyramid School Products Inc.	23.8900	600	14,334.00			
		Manufacturer & Part Number: DIAMOND WIPES								
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: F5780CAN75						
		Response Item Notes: 72 WIPES PER CAN/6 CANS PER CASE PRICE IS PER CASE								
		Item #: 7002 WIPES, DISINFECTANT, BUCKET OR CANISTER	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase	Housekeepers Supply	43.9500	600	26,370.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Manufacturer & Part Number:	MONK							
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #69800						
78		Item #: 7003 SOAP, POWDER Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase HI VALUE	Housekeepers Supply	29.6500	900	26,685.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #73000043						
		Response Item Notes: 50#								
		Item #: 7003 SOAP, POWDER Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase Proctor & Gamble	American Paper & Twine Company	44.0400	900	39,636.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 02120						
79		Item #: 7004 GARBAGE CAN DISENFECTING SPRAY Manufacturer & Part Number:	6 - 0.5000 Gallon Purchases No Bid	American Paper & Twine Company	0.0010	800	0.80			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: No Bid						
		Response Item Notes: No Bid.								
		Item #: 7004 GARBAGE CAN DISENFECTING SPRAY Manufacturer & Part Number:	6 - 0.5000 Gallon Purchases HK GARBAGE CAN SPRAY	Housekeepers Supply	37.4400	800	29,952.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: #5279-05						
		Response Item Notes: Includes 1 Heavy Duty Sprayer per half gallon. 6 Heavy Duty Sprayers per case								
80		Item #: 5075 PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 5 COMPARTMENT. MOLDED FIBER PRODUCT Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case NO BID	Housekeepers Supply	0.0001	5,000	0.50			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: NO BID						
		Item Notes: See attached bid specs.								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 5075 PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 5 COMPARTMENT. MOLDED FIBER PRODUCT Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case Huhtamaki	American Paper & Twine Company	15.7400	5,000	78,700.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: 21032						
		Item #: 5075 PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 5 COMPARTMENT. MOLDED FIBER PRODUCT Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case Wallace	Wallace Packaging, LLC	35.0000	5,000	175,000.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: USP-MFST-5						
		Response Item Payment Terms: Net 30								
		Response Item Notes: 10 days								
		Item #: 5075 PLATE, DISPOSABLE, 5 COMPARTMENT. MOLDED FIBER PRODUCT Manufacturer & Part Number:	1 - 500.0000 Each Case MyECOPlanet - MEP-LT5	MyECOPlanet, LLC	36.7400	5,000	183,700.00			
		Quoted as Spec'd: Yes		Product Number: MEP-LT5						
		Response Item Payment Terms: net 30 days								
		Response Item Notes: MEP-LT5 MyECOPlanet 5 compartment trays made from mix of sugarcane and bamboo, a rapidly renewable resource. Packed 500 trays per case. Applicable for Hot or cold food. Grease and cut resistant, microwave and freezer safe. All Myecoplanet sugarcane product is ASTM D4600 (Biodegradable Products Institute) http://products.bpiworld.org/?s=1&search=myecoplanet%2C+llc&type=2 and NSF International Certification (National Sanitation Foundation). BPI certificate #10528841. Check on https://bpiworld.org								